PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Winfried Franz-Xaver Schulz	12/23/2009
Thomas Martin	12/23/2009
Patrick Isele	12/23/2009
Friedel Lauscher	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getrag Ford Transmissions GmbH
Street Address:	Scarletallee 2
City:	Cologne
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	50735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12642158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)545-9853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 545-9851

Email: alex@schleeip.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander R. Schlee

Address Line 1: 3770 HIghland Ave., Suite 203

Address Line 4: Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P401225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander R. Schlee

Total Attachments: 2

source=401225_asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024082 FRAME: 0753 OP \$40,00 12642158

501119404

source=401225_asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024082 FRAME: 0754 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

Winfried Franz-Xaver Schulz whose mailing address is Stefan-Lochner-Str. 109, D-

50259 Pulheim, Germany,

Thomas Martin whose mailing address is Flurweg 9, D-50259 Pulheim, Germany,

Patrick Isele whose mailing address is Lachsgasse 5, 50735 Cologne, Germany, and

Friedel Lauscher whose mailing address is Kommweg 88, 52372 Kreuzau-Drove,

Germany

has made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters

Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

CLUTCH SUPPORT

and claims priority of German patent application number 102008063385.2 with a priority

date of December 30, 2008 and

WHEREAS, Getrag Ford Transmissions GmbH whose business address is Scarletallee

2, 50735 Cologne, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention,

and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, including all domestic and

foreign patent applications claiming priority of the application and all other domestic and

foreign patent applications related to the same invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest

of said CLUTCH SUPPORT and to said application for United States Letters Patent,

and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said

invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or

1

PATENT

REEL: 024082 FRAME: 0755

divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred including all rights on the application, subsequent applications and resulting patents based on the invention titled herein.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Coloque

this 23 day of December 2009.

Signed at Cologue

this 22 day of December 2009.

Signed at Colosue

this 23 day of December 2009.

Signed at Cologhe

this 23 day of December 2009.

Signature // Winfried Franz-Xaver Schulz

Attorney Ref. No. P401225